

**Engineer's Opinion of Probable Construction Cost**  
**MC7/MC-8 Interceptor Segments Replacement Project - Phase 1**  
**5/29/2019**

DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
<b>OPTION 1</b>				
8-INCH SDR-26 PVC (BY OPEN CUT)	280	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 14,000.00
48" CITY OF GRAND PRARIE MANHOLE (6' DEEP)	2	EA	\$ 6,075.00	\$ 12,150.00
PERMANENT EASEMENT COST*	3,800	SF	\$ 1.25	\$ 3,562.50
<b>TOTAL OPTION 1 COST</b>				<b>\$ 30,000</b>
<b>OPTION 2</b>				
8-INCH SDR-26 PVC (BY OPEN CUT)	260	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 13,000.00
48" CITY OF GRAND PRARIE MANHOLE (6' DEEP)	1	EA	\$ 6,075.00	\$ 6,075.00
PERMANENT EASEMENT COST*	3,350	SF	\$ 1.25	\$ 3,140.63
<b>TOTAL OPTION 2 COST</b>				<b>\$ 23,000</b>
<b>OPTIONS COST DIFFERENCE</b>				<b>\$ 7,000</b>

**\* NOTE PERMANENT EASEMENT COSTS WERE VALUED AT \$1.25/SF AND 75% OF THE TOTAL COST**

